



Missouri Ethics Commission

Stacey Heislen
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Final Action: MEC No. 26-0045-I: Jessica Green, Jessica Green for Ward One Alderman

Date July 14, 2026

The Missouri Ethics Commission took final consideration of the complaint filed against Jessica Green and her candidate committee, Jessica Green for Ward One Alderman at its July 14, 2026, meeting.

The complaint alleged that Ms. Green displayed multiple signs that did not include “paid for by” disclosure statements.

The investigation confirmed that the photographs submitted with the complaint showed two Jessica Green signs that did not display the required “paid for by” disclaimer. Ms. Green provided an affidavit stating that, prior to placing the signs, she affixed stickers to the front of each sign that included the proper disclosure statement. She also submitted photographs of signs with the sticker containing the correct “paid for by” information.

The investigation could not determine whether the disclosure sticker had previously been affixed and later removed, nor identify who, if anyone, may have removed it. Based on the available evidence, staff was unable to establish that Ms. Green violated campaign finance disclosure requirements.

Based on the facts, the Commission finds no reasonable grounds to believe that any violation of Chapter 130, RSMo occurred and therefore dismisses the complaint.

Stacey Heislen
Executive Director